

File Number

Title

City of West Allis Matter Summary

Status

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

O-2011-0007 Ordinance Introduced An Ordinance to Adopt the City of West Allis 2030 Comprehensive Plan Introduced: 2/15/2011 Controlling Body: Safety & Development Committee Sponsor(s): Safety & Development Committee PASS **COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION** AYE NO **PRESENT EXCUSED** MOVER **SECONDER ACTION** Barczak DATE: Czaplewski Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke Roadt Sengstock Vitale Weigel 5 TOTAL SIGNATURE OF COMMITTEE MEMBER Vice-Chair Member COMMON COUNCIL ACTION AYE NO PRESENT **EXCUSED** SECONDER MOVER **ACTION** Barczak DATE: Czaplewski Kopplin Lajsic Narlock Reinke Roadt Sengstock Vitale Weigel

TOTAL



City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Ordinance

File Number: O-2011-0007

Final Action: FFB 15 2011

Sponsor(s):

Safety & Development Committee

An Ordinance to Adopt the City of West Allis 2030 Comprehensive Plan

The Common Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PART I. Pursuant to Sec. 62.23(2) and (3) of the Wisconsin Statutes, the City of West Allis is authorized to prepare and adopt a comprehensive plan as defined in Sec. 66.1001(2) of Wisconsin Statutes.

PART II. The planning process was open to the public and numerous efforts were made to assure the broadest participation to establish the goals and elements considered for and contained within the plan in compliance with Sec. 66.1001 of the Wisconsin State Statutes.

PART III. On January 26, 2011, the City of West Allis Plan Commission held a public hearing on a resolution in compliance with the requirements of Sec. 66.1001(4) of Wisconsin Statutes.

PART IV. The Plan Commission of the City of West Allis by a majority vote of the entire Commission recorded in its official minutes, has adopted a resolution recommending to the City Council the passage/enactment of the document entitled "CITY OF WEST ALLIS 2030 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN," containing all of the elements specified in Sec. 66.1001(2) of the Wisconsin Statutes.

PART V. The West Allis Common Council, does by enactment of this ordinance, formally adopt the document entitled "CITY OF WEST ALLIS 2030 COMPREHENSIVE PLAN," pursuant to Sec. 66.1001(4) of the Wisconsin Statutes.

PART VI. This ordinance shall take effect upon passage by a majority vote of the members-elect of the Common Council and publication/posting as required by law.

Cc: Planning
City Attorney

ZON-O-809-2-15-11

PASSED

FEB 15 2011

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED

Dan Devine, Mayor

COMMUNITY (N) NEWSPAPERS

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

0003730599

WEST ALLIS CITY OF-LEGALS CLERK/TREASURER'S OFFICE 7525 W GREENFIELD AVE JANEL LEMANSKE West Allis, WI 53214

Patti Guerrero hereby states that she is authorized by Journal Sentinel Inc. to certify on behalf of Journal Sentinel Inc., publisher of Community Newspapers, public newspapers of general circulation, printed and published in city and county of Milwaukee; was published in the <u>My Community Now- Midwest</u> on 3/3/2011; that said printed copy was taken from said printed newspaper(s).

Patti Guerrero

WALLEY TO BE WELL

State of Wisconsin)	99.				
County of Milwaukee)	SS:				
Subscribed and sworn	before me this	7th	day of	march	,2011.
Balva Boog		-		HINNIN P	WISCO

Notary Public State of Wisconsin

My Commission Expires 1-25-75